

**CEDAR CREEK (MILL CITY) PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE
TABULATION OF BIDS
BID OPENING MARCH 5, 2024**

ITEM #	SPEC	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Farline Bridge, Inc.		Legacy Contracting, Inc.		Oregon State Bridge Construction, Inc.		Cascade Civil Corp.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
						\$205,225.58		\$228,856.50		\$394,070.50		\$402,374.00
1	00210	Mobilization	LS	All	\$20,522.55	\$20,522.55	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$39,400.00	\$39,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	00221	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	LS	All	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
3	00245	Temporary Water Management	LS	All	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
4	00280	Erosion Control	LS	All	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
5	00280	Sediment Barrier	FT	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.50	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$640.00
6	00290	Pollution Control Plan	LS	All	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	00310	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	All	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,895.00	\$3,895.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,850.00	\$35,850.00
8	00320	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	All	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
9	00330	General Excavation	CUYD	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$205.00	\$820.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
10	00510	Structure Excavation	LS	All	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
11	00510	Granular Structure Backfill	LS	All	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	00530	Reinforcement, Grade 60	LS	All	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,235.00	\$8,235.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
13	00540	Deck Concrete, Class 4000	LS	All	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,445.00	\$22,445.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
14	00540	General Structural Concrete, Class 3300	LS	All	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$19,888.00	\$19,888.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	00542	Concrete Repair	LS	All	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
16	00550	15-Inch Precast Prestressed Slabs	FT	60.7	\$1,100.00	\$66,770.00	\$1,400.00	\$84,980.00	\$1,240.00	\$75,268.00	\$1,570.00	\$95,299.00
17	00587	Pedestrian Rail	LS	All	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$29,555.00	\$29,555.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
18	00589	Utility Attachment on Structures, Sewer	LS	All	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,410.00	\$12,410.00
19	00640	Aggregate Base	TON	8.6	\$280.00	\$2,408.00	\$185.00	\$1,591.00	\$625.00	\$5,375.00	\$125.00	\$1,075.00
20	00744	Level 2, 1/2" ACP Mixture	TON	5.5	\$1,204.55	\$6,625.03	\$445.00	\$2,447.50	\$1,205.00	\$6,627.50	\$4,000.00	\$22,000.00
21	01030	Permanent Seeding	LS	All	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00

Notes:

Farline Bridge, Inc. was deemed non-responsive and was disqualified for not being prequalified with LCRD.